
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy 
Director of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  California Office of Traffic Safety 

Contractor Representative Nicole Osuna, Grant Coordinator 

Telephone Number (916) 509-3052 

Contract Term 10/01/2024 – 09/30/2025 

Original Contract Amount $660,722 

Amendment Amount ($274,400) 

Total Contract Amount $386,322 

Cost Center 4438001000 

Grant Number (if applicable) 800304 

 
 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 24-953 with the State of California - Office of Traffic Safety 
(State Grant Number AL25027), reducing the originally-approved grant amount by $274,400, from $660,722 to 
$386,322, for the Evidentiary Alcohol Breath Testers grant, with no change to the grant period of October 1, 
2024, through September 30, 2025. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel      Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy Director of 
Sheriff’s Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

  

Contract Number 
24-953 A1 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


